74/1

FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 04-18-2001



101678588

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

APR - 9 2001

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les).			
Submission Type	Conveyance Type			
X New	X Assignment License			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #  Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #  Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment  Effective Date Month Day Year  Change of Name  Other			
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date			
Name McLaren/Hart, Inc.	Execution Date Month Day Year 10022000			
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association			
Other				
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat	tion California			
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
Name Dennis J. Paustenback	n .			
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (line 1) 65 Roan Place				
Address (line 2)	•			
Address (line 3) Woodside	California 94062			
X Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.				
Other	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)			
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat				
	OFFICE USE ONLY			
1:48: 40.00 EF				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (9651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 9651-9027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

**REEL: 002273 FRAME: 0714** 

			<del></del>	
FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
Domestic R	epresentative Name a	and Address Enter for the first F	Receiving Party only.	
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspond	lent Name and Addre	SS Area Code and Telephone Number	(408) 279-7000	
Name	Leslie J. Hoeks	stra, Esq.		
Address (line 1)	Mount & Stoelke	er .		
Address (line 2)	333 West San Ca	arlos Street, Suite 1650		
Address (line 3)	San Jose, CA 95	5111		
Address (line 4)				
Pages	Enter the total number o including any attachmer	of pages of the attached conveyance dents.	locument # 2	
Trademark	Application Number(s	s) or Registration Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached	
	• •	r <u>or</u> the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER B	OTH numbers for the same property).	
Trac	demark Application Numl	ber(s)   Regis	stration Number(s)	
		1642368		
Number of	Properties Enter the	total number of properties involved.	# 1	
Fee Amoun	it Fee Amou	nt for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41)	): \$ 40.00	
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account				
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number: #				
		Authorization to charge additional fees	: Yes No	
Statement a	and Signature			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
Leslie	J. Hoekstra, Esq	. Lucken Hack	Korl 5. 2001	
	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002273 FRAME: 0715

## EXHIBIT B

## **ChemRisk Mark/Name Assignment**

WHEREAS, McLaren/Hart, Inc., a California corporation, with its principal place of business at 11101 White Rock Road, Rancho Cordova, California ("Assignor"), has adopted, owns and is using the name "ChemRisk" ("the Name") to identify its business or vocation and the mark ChemRisk ("the Mark") in connection with the following goods and/or services: Environmental and Occupational Health Risk Assessment Services; and

WHEREAS, Assignor owns a federal registration for the Mark on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office in connection with the goods and/or services identified therein, Registration No. 1,642,368, registered on April 23, 1991; and

WHEREAS, Dennis J. Paustenbach, an individual, with his principal place of residence at 65 Roan Place, Woodside, California ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the Mark, the above-referenced Registration and Name;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby grants, assigns and transfers to Assignee all rights, titles, interests in and to the Mark and Name, including, without limitation, all state, federal and foreign registrations of the Mark, together with that part of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Mark, and the registration thereof; and

Assignor agrees to execute and furnish to Assignee all documents, certificates or instruments and perform all acts necessary to accomplish a valid and lawful assignment of the Mark and Name. Each party agrees to cooperate to effectuate the intent of this assignment and shall take all appropriate action necessary or useful in doing so; and

Pursuant to section 1.4 of the attached Settlement Agreement and Release to which this Assignment is attached, Assignor shall complete transfer of the name or Mark within ninety (90) days from the execution of that Settlement Agreement and Release. Within that time, Assignor shall cease all use of the Mark and Name, shall change its corporate or trade name to exclude the Mark or Name, if it is included, and shall not thereafter adopt any other designation confusingly similar to the Mark or Name or which tends to dilute distinctiveness of the Mark or Name.

McLaren/Hart, Inc.  By: Steve & Man'
By Steve & Man'
Print Name: Steven E. Mair
Title: Vice President
Dated effective as of:

331995.2 #331995.2

SUBSCRIBED and SWORN to before me this	272	day of	October	, 2000.
SODSCRIDED and SWORT to before the this	<u> </u>	uay or	DETUNE	, 2000.

M. Gulich

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

4/25/01



331995.2 #331995.2

FORM PTO-1618C CONTINUAL TRADEMARK	
Conveying Party Enter Additional Conveying Party	ark if additional names of conveying parties attached  Execution Date  Month Day Year
Name	
Formerly	
Individual General Partnership Limite	d Partnership Corporation Association
Other	
Citizenship State of Incorporation/Organization	
Receiving Party Enter Additional Receiving Party  Mark if	additional names of receiving parties attached
Name	
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1)	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3)	
City	State/Country Zip Code
Individual General Partnership Lim  Corporation Association	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached
	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Corporation Association	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate
Corporation Association  Other	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)  Ation Number(s)  Mark if additional numbers attached
Corporation Association  Other  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Trademark Application Number(s) or Registra	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)  Ation Number(s)  Mark if additional numbers attached
Corporation Association  Other  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration  Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)  Attion Number(s)  Mark if additional numbers attached number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).
Corporation Association  Other  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration  Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)  Attion Number(s)  Mark if additional numbers attached number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).
Corporation Association  Other  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration  Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)  Attion Number(s)  Mark if additional numbers attached number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).
Corporation Association  Other  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration  Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)  Attion Number(s)  Mark if additional numbers attached number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).
Corporation Association  Other  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration  Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)  Attion Number(s)  Mark if additional numbers attached number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).
Corporation Association  Other  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration  Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)  Attion Number(s)  Mark if additional numbers attached number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).

TRADEMARK REEL: 002273 FRAME: 0718

RECORDED: 04/09/2001